
I
)

3

4

5

6

n

E

9

10

1l

t2

l3

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2l
)',
23
24
t<
26
)n
28
29
30
3l
32
33

34
35
36

WHEREAS,

WHERXAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOIUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISIJITIVE COUNCII
(Approval ofthe F"Y 2Ol2 63E Law Enforcement Budget Amendment 3)

RESOI,UTION NO. T2-309

the Tohono O'odham Nation cotrtracts its own Law Enforccment, Ranger and

Corrections Programs under the 638 BIA Master Contract; and

the Tohono O'odham Nation Police Department (TONPD) is amending its FI 20f2

budgetto cover the costofthe annualFire Fighterand Peace ofricerCancerlnsurance

cost und€r the Public Safety Personnel Retirement System; and

Amendment #3 will decrease lin€ item 7345 Consultants and increase llne item 7305

Insurance; and

this budget amendment has increased the Indirect Cost; and

this budgetamendmcnt has been revlewed by the Budget Office, Grants & Contracts,

Executive Ollice, Domestlc A.ffairs Committee and Budget & Flnance all ol which

recommend approval by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Councll; and

NOW, THERf,FORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that it hereby

approves and authorizes Budgetamendment No. 3i

l Cover the cost ofthe annual Fire Fighter and Peace otrrcer Canoer Insurance.

2. Decreaslng line item 7345 Consultants and increasing line ltem 7605 Insurance.

3. Increasing the Indirect Cost

4. Changing the total budget amount from $5,433,939.74 to $5,4t/t,222,o4,

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that lt hereby authortues

the Chairman and any designated oflicial to expend and adminlster the budget as

attached, provided that any amendments alfecting the funds orfunding levelshallbe

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed bythc lohono O'odham Legislative Councilonthe O6rs Day
ofAUGUST.2ol2 at a meetlng at whlch a qrorum was present with a vote of2'7to.60 FOR; -0-

; -O- NOT VOTING; and I02l ABSENT' purstrant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1(dX3)&(O ofArticle VI ofthe Constltution ofth€ lohono O'odhamNation' adoptedbythe
Tohono O'Odham Nation on January lE, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Asslstant
Secretary - Indian Alfalrs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuant to Scction l6 ofthe Act offune
lt, 1934 (4t Stat. 9t4).

TOHONO O'ODHIiM I,EGISI.AIIVE COUNCIL

l day of ,2Ot2



I
)
3
4

6

8
9

10
1l
12
13
t4
15
t6
l7
18
t9
20
2l
))
23
u
,<
26
,1
28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
<)
53
54
55

to the f,egislativ€ secr€tary on t n" /3 lay ot

,or", ^r0i{4 o,crock, a.M.

RESOI,UTION NO, T2-309
(Approval ofthe FY 2Ol2 63t Law Enforcement BudgetAmendment 3 )
Page 2 ot 2

Evonne wilson, Secretary
g

_1day of

Said Resolution was strbmitted for
Nation on the ( day of

to the provislons olsectlo'n 4
upon hls approyal or upon his failnre to eith€r approve or dlsapprove it within 48 hours of
subnittal.

vallo the omce of the Chair+Fan of the Tohono O'odham
tt^ , zotz at V.4( o'ctock, ,l .u.,
Article vu oflhe constitotioolf-od *tlt b""o-!El[."fo.

Ifferrnovm
[ | DTSAPPROVEn

onrhe l( u"ot A-{
ut t)/( ",.to,.*,L-I-

,2012

Evonne Legislativc S€cretary

NED NORUUS,)R., CITAIR
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOLLTTION NO. t2-309

ACTION: APPROVAL OF TIfi Fv 2012 638 LAw ENT'ORCEMENT BUDGET AMENDMENT 3

MOYED: COUNCILWOMAN OLMA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANUEL

DATE: AUGUST 06,2012

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
ioF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
342.0

I. FRANCES MICUEL
(Rob€rta Harvey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (,4Dsent)
(Vernon Smith)) (,AcJerr,

171 .0

171 .0

x

x

CHUKUT KTJK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(

l5l . l0

l5l . l0

x

x

GU ACHI
24.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(lruis L. Johnson

t22.45

t22.45

x

x

GU VO
226,7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flo.es)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
( )

113.35

113.35

X

x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
)

93. 15

93. l5

X

x x

PISINEMO
200.7

1. CHESTER ANTONE (Absent)
(T ony Mtrrrietta) (Pretent)

2, EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

x

x

SANLUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2, JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

102.30

x

X

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

lu .90

107.90

X

x

SCHI,]KTOAK
r69.8

I, FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthony J. Rios)

2, FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

X

X

SELLS
475.7

1. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mu'l)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL

237 .85

237 .85

X

x

SIF OIDAK
2tt.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
( )

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

105.95

105.95

X

x

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- l02l


